# **BREMER COUNTY FAIRGROUNDS FUND**





### Vision for the Future

A new home is being created for the popular and historic Bremer County Fair! Located along Highway 3 on the east end of Waverly, the new 50-acre fairgrounds site has been purchased and paid for using earlier donations and funds. Now, the campaign to build the infrastructure and new facilities begins, and we need your help.

The new fairgrounds will enhance educational and entertainment events, promote safety and accessibility for all, provide adequate parking, spur economic growth in our community, and serve as the Bremer County Fair for the next 100+ years. Learn more at www.bremercountyfair.com.

#### About the Fund

The Bremer County Fairgrounds Fund is a special project fund held with the Bremer County Community Foundation. Your contribution to the fund will help support the building of a new site for the Bremer County Fair.

# **Confident Giving**

Gifts to this fund are tax deductible as allowed by law and you will receive an acknowledgment of your gift from CFNEIA, an accredited local nonprofit organization. Learn more about this fund by contacting the Community Foundation at 319-287-9106.

A fund held with the



here for good.

Confirmed in compliance with National Standards for U.S. Community Foundations.

## YES! I/We want to support the Bremer County Fair by making a gift to the fund.

Enclosed is my check for \$  Name  Address	Scan the QR code to give online or visit fund.cfneia.org/bremercountyfair  Make checks payable to: Bremer County Fairgrounds Fund		
		City/State/Zip	Please send checks to:
		Phone	Community Foundation of Northeast Iowa 3117 Greenhill Circle
Email	Cedar Falls, IA 50613		
My gift is made in honor/memory of:	☐ I would like information about additional giving opportunities such as stock gifts, retirement assets, etc.		
	I would like to learn more about leaving a gift in my wil or estate plan.		